	RECORDA	10-07-2005	
	IOJSA PA Commissioner for Patents:		
	Please record the attached original documents or cop		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	John Schreiner Antony J. Kirk	Name: Cordis Corporation	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 14201 N.W. 60 th Avenue	
	_Yes <u>✓</u> No	City: Miami Lakes State: Florida Zip: 33014	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
		_Yes 🖌 No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name	OPR/FINANCE	
	Execution Date: August 23, 2005 and September 8, 2005		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pate	ent No.(s)	
	29/229,759		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Additional numbers attached?YesNo	
	concerning document should be mailed: Philip S. Johnson, Esq.	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: $\underline{1}$	
	Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
	New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
		8. Deposit Account Number:	
	9. Statement and signature	10-0750/CRD5190USMOD/HWC	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
	the original document.	1	
	Henry W. Collins Name of Person Signing Signer	September 30, 2005 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			
10/06/2005 ECOOPER -00000032 100750 29229759			
01 FC:8021	40.00 DA		
\	<u> </u>		

PATENT REEL: 017051 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 29/229,759 Filed May 11, 2005

WHEREAS, John Schreiner residing at 16437 Sapphire Place, Weston, Florida 33331 and Antony J. Kirk residing at 832 Wisconsin Avenue, St. Joseph, Michigan 49085, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

MEDICAL GUIDEWIRE CONTROL HANDLE

for which they have on the 9th day of August, 2005 and on the 15th day of August 2005, executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cordis Corporation, a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in NOW, consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions discoveries disclosed in said application whose and identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above

Π

described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

......

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this <u>844</u> day of August, 2005 Sple meen John Schreiner
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF DADE September
The foregoing Assignment was acknowledged before me
this <u>XHL</u> day of Augu st, 2005, by John Schreiner, who is
personally known to me or who has produced
as identification.
alma Cifeda
Notary Public
Carmon Tejeda My Commission DD315566 Expires May 03, 2008
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his
hand and seal this <u>2.5</u> day of August, 2005.
STATE OF HICHIAM COUNTY OF FUNC
The foregoing Assignment was acknowledged before me this <u>3</u> day of August, 2005, by Antony J. Kirk, who is personally known to me or who has produced
Drivenslicense as identification.
² My commission expires October 11, 2007
2 ALIA COMMISSION EVOICES
Action 11 2007

PATENT REEL: 017051 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 10/05/2005